

17 December 2019

Page: 1/2

Council for Trade-Related Aspects of Intellectual Property Rights

(19-8733)

Original: English

NOTIFICATION OF LAWS AND REGULATIONS UNDER ARTICLE 63.2 OF THE TRIPS AGREEMENT

KYRGYZ REPUBLIC: LAW OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC - BISHKEK, FROM MARCH 27, 2017 № 50 -ON THE ACCESSION OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC TO THE MARRAKESH TREATY ON THE FACILITATION OF ACCESS FOR THE BLIND AND PERSONS WITH VISUAL IMPAIRMENTS OR OTHER LIMITED ABILITIES TO PERCEIVE PRINTED INFORMATION TO PUBLISHED WORKS ADOPTED ON JUNE 27, 2013 IN MARRAKESH

Notifying Member

Details of the notified legal text

Title	LAW OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC - Bishkek, from March 27, 2017 № 50 - On the accession of the Kyrgyz Republic to the Marrakesh Treaty on the facilitation of access for the blind and persons with visual impairments or other limited abilities to perceive printed information to published works adopted on June 27, 2013 in Marrakesh
Subject matter	Copyright and related rights
Nature of notification	[] Main dedicated intellectual property law or regulation[X] Other law or regulation
Link to legal text*	https://ip-documents.info/2019/IP/KGZ/19_6590_00_e.pdf
Notification status	 [X] First notification [] Amendment or revision to notified legal text [] Replacement or consolidation of notified legal text(s)
Previous notification(s) referred to	Not applicable

Brief description of the notified legal text

Article 1 Join the Marrakesh Treaty on the Facilitation of Access for the Blind and Persons with Visual Impairment or other limited abilities to perceive printed information to published works, adopted on June 27, 2013 in Marrakesh.

Article 2 The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Kyrgyz Republic shall deposit a certificate of accession of the Kyrgyz Republic to the Marrakesh Treaty on facilitating the access of blind and visually impaired persons or other limited abilities to accept printed information to published works to the depositary, which is the Director General of the World Intellectual Property Organization.

Language(s) of notified legal text	English

IP/N/1/KGZ/24 • IP/N/1/KGZ/C/14

- 2 -

Entry into force	28 March 2017
Other date	

Notification details

Submission date of notification	20 November 2019
Other information	
Agency or authority responsible	State Service of Intellectual Property and Innovation under the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic (Kyrgyzpatent) 62, Moskovskaya Street 720002, Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic Tel.: +996 (312) 681 071 Fax: +996 (312) 681 703

* Links are provided to texts of laws and regulations notified under the TRIPS Agreement in the form supplied by the Member concerned; the WTO Secretariat does not endorse or revise their content.